FEED THROUGH TERMINAL

Current bar: Current bar made from
electrolytic grade of copper or copper
alloy provides high electrical conductivity
and maximum mechanical strength.
Current bar has serrations for ensuring
firm grip of conductors.

Screws: Terminal screws are made using
hardened steel. Screws are either Cheese
head or Philips head type. These screws are
suitably electroplated for environmental
protection against corrosion. ??

Clamp: 'elmex' terminals have clamp with double
interlock construction that gives high level of mechanical
stability to clamp and enhanced torque characteristics.
These clamps are made up of CRCA steel and undergo
heat treatment. Heat treatment ensures better
mechanical properties and gives higher endurance.

4

Opening of clamp has flap that prevents
conductor entry underneath the clamp.

Mounting: Terminal has mounting 4

arrangement compatible to both
TS 32 and TS 35. This arrangement
complies with DIN /IEC Standards.

CoHrr LS

Interconnecting Links: This range of terminals
has special arrangements for accommodating
interconnecting links starting from 2 ways to 10
ways. These links have Polyamide 6,6 caps for
ensuring protection against electrical shock.

Labels: These terminals have SNAP-IN
arrangement for terminal
identification labels made from
Polyamide 6,6 in white colour. Blank
and printed markers can be made
available. Oz 45 6 7 819 10]

Special insert grooves are
provided for snap fitting of
compatible End Plate.

Funnel shaped cable entry point in housing
facilitates and guides conductor entry in
the terminals.

= [

Housing: Housing is made from insulating material
Polyamide 6,6 — one of the most versatile engineering
thermoplastic. It conforms to flammability grade V2 as
per ANSI / UL Standard UL 94. Insulation housing in
VO grade is also available against specific customer
requirements. This material has high value of
CTI > 600 V and is RoHS compliant. Also it is free from
Sicompounds and halogenated compounds.

Range: 'elmex' Feed Through terminals are capable of terminating
cable sizes from 0.5 sg. mm. (20 AWG) to 120 sq. mm. (0-2 AWG).

13



FEED THROUGH TERMINAL
KUT 2.5N END PLATE KPXN

PARTITION PLATE WITHOUT
FOOT

PARTITION PLATE WITH FOOT Q KNBF2.5/10 100

SUPPORT FOR PROTECTION
COVER

UHDD 100

PROTECTION COVER ( ) PCK3 100
TERMINAL PITCH 5 mm(0.20 Inch)

END CLAMPS
RATED CROSS SECTION 2.5sqgmm

CONNECTION Flexible 0.5sg mm - 2.5 sqg mm

POSSIBILITY Rigid 0.5sqg mm -4 sqgmm

WIRE STRIPPING LENGTH 10 mm
MARKING LABEL T LABELKN5  100STRIPS  0.08

2 screw clamp and

1 tapped hole WARNING LABEL
for cross connection

TYPE OF CONNECTION

SCREW SIZE M2.6 GROUP MARKING CARRIER SCKNMLH

SCUNMLH
DCKNMLH

44.25 mm(1.74 In)

: LINE SUGGESTED STANDARD COMPLIANCE
"n REPRESENTATION | TOOL DETAILS | LUG TYPE lEC uL A ATEX
. " [
N = —0
3 Flat Pin
|. 22.2
3 /@’—/@’ ° 60947-7-1 1059 No. 158 60079-7
N .
S : —
¥ - o4 Round Pin

SHORTING LINK - 2 WAY CCLM2.5N
ASSEMBLY -3 WAY CCLM2.5N
- 4 WAY CCLM2.5N

ﬁ Eﬁ ﬁm - 5 WAY CCLM2.5N
- 10 WAY CCLM2.5N
PERMANENT -2 WAY

2.5 sg mm 0.4 Nm SHORTING LINK -3 WAY
-4 WAY

O
O O
12-20 AWG 6 Lbin ol o] -5WAY
g 8 - 10 WAY

STUD FOR PERMANENT
SHORTING LINK =1

RATED CROSS SECTION TORQUE

COLOUR:

G - GREY, K - KHAKHI KUT 2.5N(G) KUT 2.5N(K)
R-RED, Y - YELLOW, B - BLUE KUT 2.5N(R) KUT 2.5N(B) COMB LINK -2 WAY SLC2.5N
BL - BLACK,GR - GREEN KUT 2.5N(BL) KUT 2.5N(GR) -~ 3 WAY SLC2.5N

-4 WAY SLC2.5N

CHS3/5/10  100/100/50  22/37/36
STANDARD LENGTHS | I s | s
CHK3/5/10  100/100/100 11/19/36 oy | sioen

300 mm, 500 mm, 1000 mm
CHKS3/5/10 100/100/100 11/17/34
REMOVABLE SHORTING
L) +r LS CHKDS10 50 34.50 ) RSL2.5N

LINK

STUD FOR REMOVABLE
(E TR @ SHORTING LINK LSR2.5N




FEED THROUGH TERMINAL
END PLATE KPXN : KUT 4N

PARTITION PLATE WITHOUT
FOOT

PARTITION PLATE WITH FOOT Q KNBF2.5/10 100

SUPPORT FOR PROTECTION
COVER

UHDD 100

PROTECTION COVER ( ] PCK3 100
TERMINAL PITCH 6 mm(0.24 Inch)

END CLAMPS
RATED CROSS SECTION 4sqg mm

CONNECTION Flexible 0.5sg mm -4 sqg mm

POSSIBILITY Rigid 0.5 sq mm - 4 sqg mm ()

WIRE STRIPPING LENGTH 12 mm
MARKING LABEL T LABELKN 5.5 100STRIPS  0.08

OF CO o 2 screw clamp and
TYPE OF CONNECTION
WARNING LABEL 1 tapped hole

for cross connection

GROUP MARKING CARRIER SCKNMLH SCREW SIZE M3

SCUNMLH
DCKNMLH

44.25 mm(1.74 In)

LINE SUGGESTED STANDARD COMPLIANCE 2
REPRESENTATION | TOOL DETAILS | LUG TYPE [EC uL A ATEX
@ w :

—0] =

Flat Pin 3 h
/@’—/@’ ) 60947-7-1 | 1059 222 60079-7 3
hd =] No. 158 =

5 Round Pin =l ¥

SHORTING LINK -2 WAY
ASSEMBLY -3 WAY

-4 WAY
uufun it
- 10 WAY

PERMANENT -2 WAY
SHORTING LINK -3 WAY

-4 WAY

RATED CROSS SECTION TORQUE

4 sq mm 0.5Nm

O
o - 5 WAY 10-20 AWG 6 Lbln
g - 10 WAY

STUD FOR PERMANENT
SHORTING LINK o ==

COLOUR:

G - GREY, K- KHAKHI KUT 4N(G)  KUT 4N(K)
COMB LINK -2 WAY R-RED, Y - YELLOW, B - BLUE KUT 4N(R) KUT 4N(B)
-3 WAY BL - BLACK,GR - GREEN KUT 4N(BL) KUT 4N(GR)

) g xﬁz MOUNTING CHANNEL CHS3/5/10  100/100/50  22/37/36
‘!_j' M STANDARD LENGTHS CHK3/5/10  100/100/100 11/19/36

- 10 WAY 300 mm, 500 mm, 1000 mm
CHKS3/5/10 100/100/100 11/17/34
REMOVABLE SHORTING C H1r LS Goslo <0 sas0

LINK

STUD FOR REMOVABLE
SHORTING LINK : (E N m @




FEED THROUGH TERMINAL
KUT 6N END PLATE KPXN

PARTITION PLATE WITHOUT
FOOT

PARTITION PLATE WITH FOOT Q KNBF2.5/10 100

SUPPORT FOR PROTECTION

UHDD 100
COVER

PROTECTION COVER ( ] PCK3 100
TERMINAL PITCH 8 mm (0.31 Inch)

END CLAMPS
RATED CROSS SECTION 6sg mm

CONNECTION Flexible 0.5sg mm -6 sqgmm

POSSIBILITY Rigid 0.5sg mm-10sg mm

WIRE STRIPPING LENGTH 12 mm
MARKING LABEL T LABEL KN 8 100 STRIPS  0.12

2 screw clamp and

1 tapped hole WARNING LABEL
for cross connection

TYPE OF CONNECTION

SCREW SIZE M3.5 GROUP MARKING CARRIER SCKNMLH

SCUNMLH
DCKNMLH

44.25 mm(1.74 In)

2 LINE SUGGESTED STANDARD COMPLIANCE

() REPRESENTATION | TOOL DETAILS | LUG TYPE IEC oL A ATEX
O] [

I~ = —0
3 - Flat Pin 222

: 3 /@’—/@’ — 60947-7-1 1059 : 60079-7
~ e No. 158

xZ 5 :
- 26 Round Pin

SHORTING LINK -2 WAY CCLA6N
ASSEMBLY -3 WAY CCLA6GN
- 4 WAY CCLAGN

DD v | Cnen

-10WAY | CCLA6N
PERMANENT -2 WAY
SHORTING LINK _3 WAY

-4 WAY

RATED CROSS SECTION TORQUE

6 sg mm 0.8 Nm

O
8-20 AWG 13 Lbin o -5 WAY
8 - 10 WAY

STUD FOR PERMANENT
SHORTING LINK =33

COLOUR:

G - GREY, K - KHAKHI KUT 6N(G) KUT 6N(K)
R-RED, Y - YELLOW, B - BLUE KUT 6N(R) KUT 6N(B) COMB LINK -2 WAY
BL - BLACK, GR - GREEN KUT 6N(BL) KUT 6N(GR) -3 WAY

MOUNTING CHANNEL CHS3/5/10  100/100/50  22/37/36 ) g x’g
STANDARD LENGTHS CHK3/5/10  100/100/100 11/19/36 HI M 10 WAY
300 mm, 500 mm, 1000 mm

CHKS3/5/10 100/100/100 11/17/34

REMOVABLE SHORTING
L) +r LS CHKDS10 50 34.50 LINK

STUD FOR REMOVABLE
(E m m @ SHORTING LINK




END PLATE

PARTITION PLATE WITHOUT
FOOT

PARTITION PLATE WITH FOOT Q

SUPPORT FOR PROTECTION
COVER

PROTECTION COVER ( )

END CLAMPS

MARKING LABEL F

WARNING LABEL

GROUP MARKING CARRIER

75w [

LINE

REPRESENTATION | TOOL DETAILS LUG TYPE

SUGGESTED

KPXN

KNBF2.5/10 100
UHDD 100

PCK 3 100

LABEL KN 10

100 STRIPS

SCKNMLH
SCUNMLH
DCKNMLH

STANDARD COMPLIANCE

0.15

IEC uL CSA

ATEX

—1

Flat Pin

=]

Round Pin

F—

-
w
a7

SHORTING LINK
ASSEMBLY

W & T

-2 WAY
-3 WAY
- 4 WAY
-5 WAY
- 10 WAY

222

60947-7-1 No. 158

1059

CCLA1ON
CCLAION
CCLA1ON
CCLAION
CCLAION

PERMANENT
SHORTING LINK

O
O
O

-2 WAY
-3 WAY
-4 WAY
-5 WAY
- 10 WAY

STUD FOR PERMANENT

SHORTING LINK o =1

COMB LINK

it

-2 WAY
-3 WAY
-4 WAY
-5 WAY
- 10 WAY

SLCION
SLCION
SLCION
SLC10N
SLCION

REMOVABLE SHORTING
LINK

STUD FOR REMOVABLE
SHORTING LINK

60079-7

FEED THROUGH TERMINAL

TERMINAL PITCH

KUT 10N

10 mm(0.40 Inch)

RATED CROSS SECTION

10 sg mm

CONNECTION Flexible

1.5sg mm - 10 sq mm

POSSIBILITY Rigid

1.5sg mm-16 sg mm

WIRE STRIPPING LENGTH

12 mm

TYPE OF CONNECTION

2 screw clamp and
1 tapped hole
for cross connection

SCREW SIZE

M4

44.25 mm(1.74 In)

COLOUR:

G - GREY, K - KHAKHI
R-RED, Y - YELLOW, B - BLUE
BL - BLACK, GR - GREEN

(Ul PJuw g
KUT 10N

RATED CROSS SECTION TORQUE

10 sg mm 1.2 Nm

6-16 AWG 14 Lbln

KUT 10N(G) KUT 10N(K)
KUT 10N(R)
KUT 10N(BL) KUT 10N(GR)

KUT 10N(B)

MOUNTING CHANNEL
STANDARD LENGTHS
300 mm, 500 mm, 1000 mm

C o vr s

CHS3/5/10
CHK3/5/10
CHKS3/5/10 100/100/100

100/100/50
100/100/100

22/37/36
11/19/36
11/17/34
34.50

CHKDS10 50

€A &




FEED THROUGH TERMINAL

KUT 16

TERMINAL PITCH

12 mm (0.47 Inch)

RATED CROSS SECTION

16 sqg mm

CONNECTION Flexible

6sgmm - 16 sg mm

POSSIBILITY Rigid

6 sqg mm -25sq mm

[ J

WIRE STRIPPING LENGTH

15 mm

TYPE OF CONNECTION

2 screw clamps and
1 tapped hole
for cross connection

SCREW SIZE

M4

44.5 mm(1.75 In)

KUT 16

COLOUR:

G - GREY, K- KHAKHI

R-RED, Y- YELLOW, B - BLUE
BL - BLACK, GR - GREEN

(ur SO Z)ww zs

RATED CROSS SECTION

16 sq mm

3-12 AWG

KUT 16(G)
KUT 16(R)
KUT 16(BL)

KUT 16(K)

KUT 16(GR)

TORQUE

1.2Nm

17 Lbin

KUT 16(B)

MOUNTING CHANNEL
STANDARD LENGTHS
300 mm, 500 mm, 1000 mm

CoHvr s

CHS3/5/10
CHK3/5/10
CHKS3/5/10 100/100/100
CHKDS10 50

100/100/50
100/100/100

22/37/36
11/19/36
11/17/34
34.50

END PLATE

PARTITION PLATE WITHOUT
FOOT

PARTITION PLATE WITH FOOT @

SUPPORT FOR PROTECTION
COVER

PROTECTION COVER ( )

END CLAMPS

MARKING LABEL F
WARNING LABEL

GROUP MARKING CARRIER

75 o= [

LINE

SUGGESTED

KBZF

UHDD

PCK 3

LABEL KN 12

SCKNMLH
SCUNMLH
DCKNMLH

100 STRIPS

50
50
50

STANDARD COMPLIANCE

0.18

REPRESENTATION | TOOL DETAILS LUG TYPE IEC uL CSA ATEX
@
 — |
Flat Pin
y = 22.2 g
H - 60947-7-1 1059 No. 158 60079-7
o7 Round Pin

SHORTING LINK
ASSEMBLY

) 150 (L

-2 WAY
-3 WAY
- 4 WAY
-5 WAY
- 10 WAY

CCLA 16
CCLA 16
CCLA 16
CCLA 16
CCLA 16

PERMANENT
SHORTING LINK

O
o
o

-2 WAY
-3 WAY
-4 WAY
-5 WAY
- 10 WAY

[eXeXeYele)

STUD FOR PERMANENT

SHORTING LINK =38

COMB LINK

I

-2 WAY
-3 WAY
-4 WAY
-5 WAY
- 10 WAY

REMOVABLE SHORTING
LINK

A & 00O ®

STUD FOR REMOVABLE
SHORTING LINK

LSR 10-16




FEED THROUGH TERMINAL
END PLATE g KUT25

PARTITION PLATE WITHOUT
FOOT

PARTITION PLATE WITH FOOT @ KBZF

SUPPORT FOR PROTECTION
COVER

UHDD

PROTECTION COVER ( ] PCK3
TERMINAL PITCH 12 mm(0.47 Inch)

END CLAMPS
RATED CROSS SECTION 25 sq mm

CONNECTION Flexible 6 sg mm - 25 sqg mm

POSSIBILITY Rigid 6sg mm -25sqmm

WIRE STRIPPING LENGTH 15 mm
MARKING LABEL T LABELKN 12 100 STRIPS  0.18

OF CO o 2 screw clamp and
TYPE OF CONNECTION
WARNING LABEL 1 tapped hole

for cross connection

GROUP MARKING CARRIER SCKNMLH SCREW SIZE M5

SCUNMLH
DCKNMLH

45 mm(1.77 In)

LINE SUGGESTED STANDARD COMPLIANCE m
REPRESENTATION | TOOL DETAILS LUG TYPE IEC uL CSA ATEX . N
® <)
- Flat Pin 222 =
-7- - - N
H 2 60947-7-1 1059 No. 158 60079-7 S D
- 5 AV
o7 Round Pin =

SHORTING LINK -2 WAY
ASSEMBLY -3 WAY

-4 WAY
uufun it
- 10 WAY

PERMANENT -2 WAY
SHORTING LINK -3 WAY 25 sq mm 2.3 Nm

-4 WAY
[e]
(o]

- 5 WAY 2-10 AWG 20 LbIn
- 10 WAY

STUD FOR PERMANENT

SHORTING LINK =]

RATED CROSS SECTION TORQUE

[eXeXeYele)

COLOUR:

G - GREY, K - KHAKHI KUT 25(G)  KUT 25(K)

COMB LINK -2 WAY R-RED, Y - YELLOW, B - BLUE KUT 25(R) KUT 25(B)
_ 3 WAY BL - BLACK, GR - GREEN KUT 25(BL) KUT 25(GR)

-4 WAY

5 WAY MOUNTING CHANNEL CHS3/5/10  100/100/50  22/37/36
‘!_j' M STANDARD LENGTHS CHK3/5/10  100/100/100 11/19/36

- 10 WAY 300 mm, 500 mm, 1000 mm

CHKS3/5/10 100/100/100 11/17/34

REMOVABLE SHORTING
LINK ©N : CHrr s CHKDS10 50 34.50

STUD FOR REMOVABLE @.
SHORTING LINK LSR 10-16 ’ (E mm @ -y ® ® @ ®




FEED THROUGH TERMINAL

KUT 35

TERMINAL PITCH

17 mm (0.67 Inch)

RATED CROSS SECTION

35sqgmm

CONNECTION Flexible

10 sg mm - 35 sg mm

POSSIBILITY Rigid

10 sg mm - 35 sg mm

WIRE STRIPPING LENGTH

17 mm

TYPE OF CONNECTION

2 screw clamps and
1 tapped hole
for cross connection

SCREW SIZE

M6

51 mm(2.01 In)

KUT 35

COLOUR:

G - GREY, K- KHAKHI

R-RED, Y- YELLOW, B - BLUE
BL - BLACK, GR - GREEN

(ul 8z'7)ww g5

RATED CROSS SECTION TORQUE

35sg mm 3 Nm

1-14 AWG 38 Lbin

KUT 35(G)
KUT 35(R)
KUT 35(BL)

KUT 35(K)
KUT 35(B)
KUT 35(GR)

MOUNTING CHANNEL
STANDARD LENGTHS
300 mm, 500 mm, 1000 mm

CoHvr s

CHS3/5/10
CHK3/5/10
CHKS3/5/10 100/100/100
CHKDS10 50

100/100/50
100/100/100

22/37/36
11/19/36
11/17/34
34.50

END PLATE

PARTITION PLATE WITHOUT
FOOT

PARTITION PLATE WITH FOOT @

SUPPORT FOR PROTECTION
COVER

PROTECTION COVER ( )

END CLAMPS

MARKING LABEL F
WARNING LABEL

GROUP MARKING CARRIER

75 o [

LINE

SUGGESTED

KBZF

UHDD

PCK 3

LABEL KN 17

SCKNMLH
SCUNMLH
DCKNMLH

100 STRIPS

STANDARD COMPLIANCE

0.22

REPRESENTATION | TOOL DETAILS LUG TYPE IEC uL CSA ATEX
@
 — |
- Flat Pin 222
H w 60947-7-1 1059 No. 158 60079-7
28 Round Pin

SHORTING LINK
ASSEMBLY

) 150 (L

-2 WAY
-3 WAY
- 4 WAY
-5 WAY
- 10 WAY

CCLA 35K
CCLA 35K
CCLA 35K
CCLA 35K
CCLA 35K

PERMANENT
SHORTING LINK

O
O
O

-2 WAY
-3 WAY
-4 WAY
-5 WAY
- 10 WAY

STUD FOR PERMANENT

SHORTING LINK =38

COMB LINK

I

-2 WAY
-3 WAY
-4 WAY
-5 WAY
- 10 WAY

REMOVABLE SHORTING
LINK

RSL 35K

A & 00O ®

STUD FOR REMOVABLE
SHORTING LINK

LSR 35K




END PLATE

PARTITION PLATE WITHOUT
FOOT

PARTITION PLATE WITH FOOT @ —

SUPPORT FOR PROTECTION
COVER

PROTECTION COVER

END CLAMPS

MARKING LABEL

F LABELKN 17 100 STRIPS

WARNING LABEL

GROUP MARKING CARRIER

E DE'EI é SCUNMLH 50

0.22

LINE SUGGESTED STANDARD COMPLIANCE
REPRESENTATION | TOOL DETAILS LUG TYPE IEC uL CSA ATEX
[
—/1]
_a Flat Pin 222
/@’—/@’ — 60947-7-1 | 1059 Noisg | 600787
28 Round Pin

SHORTING LINK
ASSEMBLY

W & T

-2 WAY
-3 WAY
- 4 WAY
-5 WAY
- 10 WAY

PERMANENT
SHORTING LINK

O
O
O

-2 WAY
-3 WAY
-4 WAY
-5 WAY
- 10 WAY

STUD FOR PERMANENT

SHORTING LINK o =1

COMB LINK

it

-2 WAY
-3 WAY
-4 WAY
-5 WAY
- 10 WAY

REMOVABLE SHORTING
LINK

STUD FOR REMOVABLE
SHORTING LINK

FEED THROUGH TERMINAL

TERMINAL PITCH

KUT 50

20.5 mm(0.81 Inch)

RATED CROSS SECTION

50 sq mm

CONNECTION Flexible

16 sqg mm - 50 sg mm

POSSIBILITY Rigid

16 sg mm - 70 sg mm

WIRE STRIPPING LENGTH

24 mm

TYPE OF CONNECTION

2 screw clamp and
1 tapped hole
for cross connection

SCREW SIZE

M6

71 mm(2.8 In)

COLOUR:

G - GREY, K - KHAKHI
R-RED, Y - YELLOW, B - BLUE
BL - BLACK, GR - GREEN

KUT 50

(Ul 6 Q)ww §'57

RATED CROSS SECTION TORQUE

50 sg mm 8 Nm

2/0-6 AWG 60 Lbin

KUT 50(G)
KUT 50(R)
KUT 50(BL) KUT 50(GR)

KUT 50(K)
KUT 50(B)

MOUNTING CHANNEL
STANDARD LENGTHS
300 mm, 500 mm, 1000 mm

C o vr s

CHS3/5/10
CHK3/5/10
CHKS3/5/10 100/100/100
CHKDS10 50

100/100/50
100/100/100

22/37/36
11/19/36
11/17/34
34.50

A & 00O ®




FEED THROUGH TERMINAL

KUT 95

TERMINAL PITCH

25 mm (0.98 Inch)

RATED CROSS SECTION

95 sq mm

CONNECTION Flexible

25 sg mm-95sg mm

POSSIBILITY Rigid

25sg mm-120 sg mm

WIRE STRIPPING LENGTH

33 mm

TYPE OF CONNECTION

2 screw clamps and
1 tapped hole
for cross connection

SCREW SIZE

M8

83 mm(3.27 In)

KUT 95

COLOUR:

G - GREY, K- KHAKHI

R-RED, Y- YELLOW, B - BLUE
BL - BLACK, GR - GREEN

(ur9s°€)ww 506

A
It-_r

RATED CROSS SECTION TORQUE

95 sg mm 20 Nm

4/0-2 AWG 160 LbIn

KUT 95(G)
KUT 95(R)
KUT 95(BL)

KUT 95(K)
KUT 95(B)
KUT 95(GR)

MOUNTING CHANNEL
STANDARD LENGTHS
300 mm, 500 mm, 1000 mm

CoHvr s

CHS3/5/10
CHK3/5/10
CHKS3/5/10 100/100/100
CHKDS10 50

100/100/50
100/100/100

22/37/36
11/19/36
11/17/34
34.50

END PLATE

PARTITION PLATE WITHOUT
FOOT

PARTITION PLATE WITH FOOT @

SUPPORT FOR PROTECTION
COVER

PROTECTION COVER

END CLAMPS

MARKING LABEL F

WARNING LABEL

GROUP MARKING CARRIER

LABEL KN 17

Fim

LINE SUGGESTED

100 STRIPS

50

STANDARD COMPLIANCE

0.22

REPRESENTATION | TOOL DETAILS LUG TYPE IEC uL CSA ATEX
@
 — |
Flat Pin
H -a 60947-7-1 1059 222 60079-7
w S:l No. 158
29 Round Pin

SHORTING LINK
ASSEMBLY

) 150 (L

-2 WAY
-3 WAY
- 4 WAY
-5 WAY
- 10 WAY

PERMANENT
SHORTING LINK

O
O
O

-2 WAY
-3 WAY
-4 WAY
-5 WAY
- 10 WAY

STUD FOR PERMANENT

SHORTING LINK =38

COMB LINK

I

-2 WAY
-3 WAY
-4 WAY
-5 WAY
- 10 WAY

REMOVABLE SHORTING
LINK

€ M &

COMND®®

STUD FOR REMOVABLE
SHORTING LINK




